



End-of-Life Announcement for the Cisco Unity Connection 11.0 Software

Cisco announces the end-of-life for Cisco Unity Connection 11.0 software.

Software maintenance will not be available for the stated software version beyond August 1, 2018.

SW Maintenance releases will be made available via Version 11.5.

Software maintenance and application software support requires an active service contract.

Product Migration Options

Customers are encouraged to migrate to Cisco Unity Connection 11.5 software. The software can be downloaded from CCO.

For More Information

For More Information on the Cisco Unity Connection, visit http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/unified-communications/unity-connection/index.html or contact your local account representative.



Americas Headquarters Cisco Systems, Inc. San Jose, CA Asia Pacific Headquarters Cisco Systems (USA) Pte. Ltd. Singapore Europe Headquarters Cisco Systems International BV Amsterdam, The Netherlands

 $Cisco\ has\ more\ than\ 200\ offices\ worldwide.\ Addresses,\ phone\ numbers,\ and\ fax\ numbers\ are\ listed\ on\ the\ Cisco\ Website\ at\ www.cisco.com/go/offices.$

Cisco and the Cisco logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Cisco and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. To view a list of Cisco trademarks, go to this URL: www.cisco.com/go/trademarks. Third party trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship between Cisco and any other company. (1110R)

Printed in USA C51-738627-00 02/17